
Market Report for the Week of October 07, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 312,052,614,776 169,081,784 7.68 % 2.03 3264

Topix100 161,999,205,306 41,393,000 7.74 % 0.73 99

Nikkei 225 225,283,322,520 60,154,760 8.11 % 0.79 225

TopixMid400 85,381,073,982 26,210,580 7.64 % 1.09 393

Small & Others 24,853,411,704 29,750,640 6.67 % 6.16 1547

Non Topix 9,719,537,878 28,036,760 6.27 % 12.93 972

ETFs & REITs 30,099,385,906 43,690,804 9.23 % 6.78 253

Prime 270,569,369,356 82,741,020 7.60 % 1.19 1626

Standard 5,520,902,546 26,544,080 7.71 % 18.67 957

Growth 5,862,956,968 16,105,880 5.49 % 11.83 428

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 108,232,275,560 9.74% 0.40

7011 MHI 106,840,219,970 11.56% 0.88

6146 DISCO 105,149,775,050 11.03% 0.56

1570 NFNKLV 77,210,285,527 8.46% 0.80

7012 KHI 70,585,719,680 14.56% 0.65

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 452,326,970 92.25% 588.98

6993 DAIKOKYA 104,146,730 44.12% 147.28

1357 NFNKDOUB 16,514,783,349 40.34% 41.36

2134 KITAHAMA 170,066,090 35.19% 223.55

6740 JDI 398,334,070 34.75% 196.00

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 452,326,970 92.25% 588.98

2134 KITAHAMA 170,066,090 35.19% 223.55

6740 JDI 398,334,070 34.75% 196.00

2553 CSI500 128,631,365 6.51% 152.96

6993 DAIKOKYA 104,146,730 44.12% 147.28

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 16,514,783,349 40.34% 43,279,424

8918 LAND 452,326,970 92.25% 14,116,780

7011 MHI 106,840,219,970 11.56% 7,227,530

6740 JDI 398,334,070 34.75% 6,358,000

6146 DISCO 105,149,775,050 11.03% 5,379,940

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 108,232,275,560 9.74% 0.40

7011 MHI 106,840,219,970 11.56% 0.88

6146 DISCO 105,149,775,050 11.03% 0.56

9983 FASTRET 46,537,221,800 10.54% 0.81

8035 TKOELCN 38,998,932,700 7.38% 0.47

6857 ADVNTST 38,945,334,920 7.51% 0.56

9984 SOFTBNKG 31,215,123,510 8.42% 0.44

8306 MUFG 21,424,091,610 6.56% 1.16

7203 TOYOTA 19,111,276,160 6.78% 0.73

3382 7&I-HD 16,883,175,080 6.91% 1.15

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7012 KHI 70,585,719,680 14.56% 0.65

5803 FUJIKRA 52,566,743,540 15.36% 0.78

7013 IHI 47,801,263,780 14.16% 0.61

4385 MERCARI 29,203,759,340 14.11% 1.04

3697 SHIFT 17,020,019,100 12.16% 2.87

9104 MTI-OSK 12,569,265,530 9.60% 0.72

9107 K-LINE 8,623,168,660 9.99% 1.09

7735 SCREEN 7,971,869,900 12.21% 1.94

6526 SOCIONXT 7,376,547,350 10.14% 0.84

1605 INPEX 7,141,912,750 9.38% 1.07

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3498 KASUMIGA 22,690,655,200 8.19% 2.68

3778 SAKURA 4,934,618,950 6.94% 3.59

6590 SIBAURA 3,120,920,500 7.31% 3.82

7003 MTI E&S 2,960,545,710 8.60% 2.62

7014 NAMURA 2,774,795,770 8.35% 1.99

6525 KOKUSAI 2,267,448,250 9.01% 4.26

7581 SAIZERY 1,727,785,200 7.98% 5.88

6432 TAKEUCH 1,687,102,850 6.78% 3.27

5838 RAKUTENB 1,633,171,700 9.99% 5.59

6871 MICRONI 1,490,484,450 9.27% 4.24

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8890 RAYSUM 2,135,586,900 31.20% 8.93

215A TIMEE 1,691,337,380 3.60% 2.89

4107 ISECHEM 1,635,690,500 7.81% 5.11

3936 GLOBALWA 1,514,320,560 5.26% 16.09

190A CHORDIA 1,427,784,210 3.03% 6.68

4478 FREEE 1,322,592,810 7.40% 4.82

4883 MODALIS 980,092,210 16.42% 23.70

7163 SBISUMIS 959,527,610 5.94% 1.61

4894 CUORIPS 794,588,700 6.55% 5.13

2586 FRUTA 791,769,430 12.98% 26.16

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 77,210,285,527 8.46% 0.80

1357 NFNKDOUB 16,514,783,349 40.34% 41.36

1360 NKBEAR-2 9,840,529,796 12.36% 3.46

1459 RK 225DI 6,447,392,629 15.97% 9.79

1579 225 BULL 6,334,621,588 12.23% 3.61

1458 RK 225LV 4,488,820,245 7.60% 1.83

1321 NFNK225 3,793,167,025 6.65% 1.38

2621 IS20YUS 1,625,177,988 14.15% 2.05

1306 NFTOPIX 1,392,631,375 6.04% 0.51

1330 IDXF225 961,046,305 14.09% 1.63

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 108,232,275,560 9.74% 0.40

7011 MHI 106,840,219,970 11.56% 0.88

6146 DISCO 105,149,775,050 11.03% 0.56

7012 KHI 70,585,719,680 14.56% 0.65

5803 FUJIKRA 52,566,743,540 15.36% 0.78

7013 IHI 47,801,263,780 14.16% 0.61

9983 FASTRET 46,537,221,800 10.54% 0.81

8035 TKOELCN 38,998,932,700 7.38% 0.47

6857 ADVNTST 38,945,334,920 7.51% 0.56

9984 SOFTBNKG 31,215,123,510 8.42% 0.44

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7014 NAMURA 2,774,795,770 8.35% 1.99

8890 RAYSUM 2,135,586,900 31.20% 8.93

4107 ISECHEM 1,635,690,500 7.81% 5.11

7163 SBISUMIS 959,527,610 5.94% 1.61

2702 MCDNALD 688,841,700 10.13% 4.84

8894 REVOLUTI 650,065,840 22.20% 94.30

6324 HARMONC 649,747,850 10.18% 4.84

2156 SAYLORAD 608,280,020 30.14% 16.54

4716 ORACLEJ 553,085,500 5.50% 2.30

6890 FERROTEC 520,319,870 8.09% 1.78

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

215A TIMEE 1,691,337,380 3.60% 2.89

3936 GLOBALWA 1,514,320,560 5.26% 16.09

190A CHORDIA 1,427,784,210 3.03% 6.68

4478 FREEE 1,322,592,810 7.40% 4.82

4883 MODALIS 980,092,210 16.42% 23.70

4894 CUORIPS 794,588,700 6.55% 5.13

2586 FRUTA 791,769,430 12.98% 26.16

2160 GNI 761,572,670 4.30% 4.02

5253 COVER 726,420,370 6.79% 1.88

4575 CANBAS 648,139,350 7.13% 6.53
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7011 MHI 11.56% 106,840,219,970 0.88

6146 DISCO 11.03% 105,149,775,050 0.56

9983 FASTRET 10.54% 46,537,221,800 0.81

2413 M3 10.38% 5,618,632,910 1.47

6920 LASRTEC 9.74% 108,232,275,560 0.40

9843 NITORIHD 9.68% 6,422,089,330 1.14

9101 NYKLINE 8.64% 12,955,857,640 0.68

8316 SMFG 8.45% 16,687,837,640 0.89

9984 SOFTBNKG 8.42% 31,215,123,510 0.44

5401 NSTEEL 8.30% 3,492,175,440 0.97

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

5803 FUJIKRA 15.36% 52,566,743,540 0.78

7012 KHI 14.56% 70,585,719,680 0.65

7240 NOK 14.26% 325,242,530 2.10

7013 IHI 14.16% 47,801,263,780 0.61

4385 MERCARI 14.11% 29,203,759,340 1.04

9509 HKD-PWR 13.73% 4,388,251,180 2.57

7735 SCREEN 12.21% 7,971,869,900 1.94

3697 SHIFT 12.16% 17,020,019,100 2.87

6526 SOCIONXT 10.14% 7,376,547,350 0.84

9107 K-LINE 9.99% 8,623,168,660 1.09

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 92.25% 452,326,970 588.98

6740 JDI 34.75% 398,334,070 196.00

9675 JOBANKO 26.44% 271,714,910 2.63

9068 MARZN S 22.03% 214,617,900 5.97

8114 DESCENTE 15.55% 536,192,500 4.89

8166 TAKA-Q 14.45% 155,456,120 14.66

9055 ALPSLOG 13.91% 269,635,600 4.09

1980 DAI-DAN 13.11% 240,968,860 6.45

2980 SREHD 12.37% 259,300,950 5.13

9336 DAIEIKAN 12.34% 235,913,500 6.29

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6993 DAIKOKYA 44.12% 104,146,730 147.28

2134 KITAHAMA 35.19% 170,066,090 223.55

4563 ANGES 32.34% 258,356,620 63.42

4597 SOLASIA 31.48% 336,101,350 96.08

8890 RAYSUM 31.20% 2,135,586,900 8.93

2156 SAYLORAD 30.14% 608,280,020 16.54

4564 OTS 30.14% 363,859,090 107.11

8894 REVOLUTI 22.20% 650,065,840 94.30

2370 MEDINET 21.42% 114,452,120 112.01

4883 MODALIS 16.42% 980,092,210 23.70

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 40.34% 16,514,783,349 41.36

2629 IFGBA100 19.60% 156,739,917 91.93

2628 IFSTAR50 19.39% 255,641,623 33.52

1671 WTI ETF 17.20% 929,535,105 5.57

1571 NFNKIV 16.15% 344,783,536 8.06

1459 RK 225DI 15.97% 6,447,392,629 9.79

3282 COMFORIA 15.88% 205,360,300 5.55

2621 IS20YUS 14.15% 1,625,177,988 2.05

1330 IDXF225 14.09% 961,046,305 1.63

1547 IDXF US 13.25% 201,018,170 1.07

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 34.75% 398,334,070 196.00

9068 MARZN S 22.03% 214,617,900 5.97

8114 DESCENTE 15.55% 536,192,500 4.89

5803 FUJIKRA 15.36% 52,566,743,540 0.78

7012 KHI 14.56% 70,585,719,680 0.65

7240 NOK 14.26% 325,242,530 2.10

7013 IHI 14.16% 47,801,263,780 0.61

4385 MERCARI 14.11% 29,203,759,340 1.04

9055 ALPSLOG 13.91% 269,635,600 4.09

9509 HKD-PWR 13.73% 4,388,251,180 2.57

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 92.25% 452,326,970 588.98

6993 DAIKOKYA 44.12% 104,146,730 147.28

2134 KITAHAMA 35.19% 170,066,090 223.55

8890 RAYSUM 31.20% 2,135,586,900 8.93

2156 SAYLORAD 30.14% 608,280,020 16.54

9675 JOBANKO 26.44% 271,714,910 2.63

8894 REVOLUTI 22.20% 650,065,840 94.30

8166 TAKA-Q 14.45% 155,456,120 14.66

7859 ALMEDIO 11.06% 114,897,080 7.22

4499 SPEEE 10.81% 162,098,780 5.87

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4563 ANGES 32.34% 258,356,620 63.42

4597 SOLASIA 31.48% 336,101,350 96.08

4564 OTS 30.14% 363,859,090 107.11

2370 MEDINET 21.42% 114,452,120 112.01

4883 MODALIS 16.42% 980,092,210 23.70

4881 FUNPEP 15.21% 110,887,420 18.54

2586 FRUTA 12.98% 791,769,430 26.16

3803 IMAGEINF 12.28% 135,635,380 29.89

4598 DELTA-P 11.10% 104,190,230 7.64

6255 NPC INC 10.94% 402,427,250 3.68
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 7.38 3,990,551,480 4.38%

9434 SOFTBANK 5.27 864,143,510 2.48%

7201 NISSAN 2.50 2,346,072,220 3.42%

4689 LY CORP 2.49 349,049,890 2.28%

8308 RESONA 1.84 3,158,387,490 5.64%

6273 SMC 1.81 5,769,052,500 7.94%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.73 669,521,730 5.72%

4188 MTBCM G 1.49 215,293,780 1.83%

7309 SHIMANO 1.48 1,560,637,930 5.59%

2413 M3 1.47 5,618,632,910 10.38%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9601 SHOCHIK 5.25 115,782,260 3.89%

8424 FUYO-GL 3.91 105,446,000 5.71%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.55 570,158,200 3.18%

8279 YAOKO 3.30 150,548,850 5.99%

3697 SHIFT 2.87 17,020,019,100 12.16%

8111 GOLDWIN 2.75 136,932,490 3.83%

7211 MMC 2.72 389,624,840 2.64%

9509 HKD-PWR 2.57 4,388,251,180 13.73%

9435 HIKARIT 2.54 450,557,500 4.33%

6806 HIROSE 2.53 387,951,100 4.24%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 588.98 452,326,970 92.25%

6740 JDI 196.00 398,334,070 34.75%

9424 JPN-COMM 19.67 168,618,470 11.70%

3053 PEPPER 14.67 103,919,780 9.12%

8166 TAKA-Q 14.66 155,456,120 14.45%

8346 TOHO BK 11.28 117,894,910 10.30%

8714 SENSHUIK 10.55 158,732,310 7.98%

8515 AIFUL 10.17 270,532,930 10.44%

2492 INFOMART 9.53 191,409,310 8.52%

6588 TOS-TEC 9.14 172,490,600 8.03%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2134 KITAHAMA 223.55 170,066,090 35.19%

6993 DAIKOKYA 147.28 104,146,730 44.12%

2370 MEDINET 112.01 114,452,120 21.42%

4564 OTS 107.11 363,859,090 30.14%

4597 SOLASIA 96.08 336,101,350 31.48%

8894 REVOLUTI 94.30 650,065,840 22.20%

4563 ANGES 63.42 258,356,620 32.34%

3908 COLLABOS 38.59 142,725,590 3.88%

3803 IMAGEINF 29.89 135,635,380 12.28%

2586 FRUTA 26.16 791,769,430 12.98%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2553 CSI500 152.96 128,631,365 6.51%

2629 IFGBA100 91.93 156,739,917 19.60%

1357 NFNKDOUB 41.36 16,514,783,349 40.34%

2628 IFSTAR50 33.52 255,641,623 19.39%

1366 IF 225DI 14.93 334,329,887 12.83%

1459 RK 225DI 9.79 6,447,392,629 15.97%

1571 NFNKIV 8.06 344,783,536 16.15%

3468 STARASIA 5.58 115,343,570 8.24%

1671 WTI ETF 5.57 929,535,105 17.20%

3282 COMFORIA 5.55 205,360,300 15.88%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 196.00 398,334,070 34.75%

9424 JPN-COMM 19.67 168,618,470 11.70%

8346 TOHO BK 11.28 117,894,910 10.30%

8714 SENSHUIK 10.55 158,732,310 7.98%

8515 AIFUL 10.17 270,532,930 10.44%

2492 INFOMART 9.53 191,409,310 8.52%

6588 TOS-TEC 9.14 172,490,600 8.03%

6619 W-SCOPE 8.58 155,835,880 9.69%

8524 NORTHPBK 8.51 394,518,180 9.61%

2337 ICHIGO 8.46 194,376,100 8.19%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 588.98 452,326,970 92.25%

2134 KITAHAMA 223.55 170,066,090 35.19%

6993 DAIKOKYA 147.28 104,146,730 44.12%

8894 REVOLUTI 94.30 650,065,840 22.20%

2156 SAYLORAD 16.54 608,280,020 30.14%

3053 PEPPER 14.67 103,919,780 9.12%

8166 TAKA-Q 14.66 155,456,120 14.45%

2330 FORSIDE 14.34 314,908,740 10.05%

2484 DEMAECAN 9.28 176,142,930 6.15%

6366 CHIYODA 9.15 106,764,060 8.78%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2370 MEDINET 112.01 114,452,120 21.42%

4564 OTS 107.11 363,859,090 30.14%

4597 SOLASIA 96.08 336,101,350 31.48%

4563 ANGES 63.42 258,356,620 32.34%

3908 COLLABOS 38.59 142,725,590 3.88%

3803 IMAGEINF 29.89 135,635,380 12.28%

2586 FRUTA 26.16 791,769,430 12.98%

4883 MODALIS 23.70 980,092,210 16.42%

4881 FUNPEP 18.54 110,887,420 15.21%

130A VIS 18.45 152,220,160 3.94%
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